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National Life Tables, Wales, period expectation of life, based on data for the years 2001-2003

National life tables, Males National life tables, Females
age mx qx Ix dx ex age mx qx Ix dx ex

0 0.005303 0.005289 100000.0 528.9 75.47 0 0.004233 0.004224 100000.0 422.4 80.11

1 0.000514 0.000514 99471.1 51.1 74.87 1 0.000284 0.000284 99577.6 28.2 79.45

2 0.000239 0.000239 99419.9 237 73.91 2 0.000189 0.000189 99549.4 18.8 78.48

3 0.000136 0.000136 99396.2 13.5 72.92 3 0.000061 0.000061 99530.5 6.1 77.49

4 0.000131 0.000131 99382.7 13.0 71.93 4 0.000196 0.000196 99524.5 19.5 76.50

5 0.000055 0.000055 99369.7 54 70.94 5 0.000116 0.000116 99505.0 1.5 75.51

6 0.000162 0.000162 99364.3 16.1 69.95 6 0.000114 0.000114 99493.5 1.3 74.52

7 0.000054 0.000054 99348.1 53 68.96 7 0.000113 0.000113 99482.1 1.2 73.53

8 0.000018 0.000018 99342.8 17 67.96 8 0.000111 0.000111 99470.9 11.0 72.54

9 0.000017 0.000017 99341.1 17 66.96 9 0.000071 0.000071 99459.9 71 71.54
10 0.000117 0.000117 99339.4 11.6 65.96 10 0.000175 0.000175 99452.8 17.4 70.55
11 0.000033 0.000033 99327.8 3.3 64.97 11 0.000070 0.000070 99435.4 6.9 69.56
12 0.000049 0.000049 99324.5 4.9 63.97 12 0.000070 0.000070 99428.5 6.9 68.57
13 0.000247 0.000247 99319.6 245 62.98 13 0.000157 0.000157 99421.6 15.6 67.57
14 0.000248 0.000248 99295.1 246 61.99 14 0.000070 0.000070 99405.9 6.9 66.58
15 0.000168 0.000168 99270.5 16.6 61.01 15 0.000176 0.000176 99399.0 17.5 65.59
16 0.000337 0.000337 99253.9 33.5 60.02 16 0.000142 0.000142 99381.5 141 64.60
17 0.000672 0.000672 99220.4 66.7 59.04 17 0.000162 0.000162 99367.4 16.1 63.61
18 0.000864 0.000864 99153.7 85.6 58.08 18 0.000272 0.000272 99351.2 27.0 62.62
19 0.000920 0.000920 99068.0 91.1 57.13 19 0.000126 0.000126 99324.2 125 61.63
20 0.000921 0.000920 98976.9 91.1 56.18 20 0.000299 0.000299 99311.7 29.7 60.64
21 0.001032 0.001032 98885.8 102.0 55.23 21 0.000374 0.000373 99282.0 371 59.66
22 0.000923 0.000923 98783.8 91.2 54.29 22 0.000425 0.000425 99245.0 42.2 58.68
23 0.001049 0.001049 98692.6 103.5 53.34 23 0.000478 0.000478 99202.8 47.4 57.71
24 0.001114 0.001114 98589.1 109.8 52.39 24 0.000234 0.000234 99155.4 232 56.73
25 0.001172 0.001172 98479.4 115.4 51.45 25 0.000440 0.000440 99132.2 43.6 55.75
26 0.001161 0.001160 98364.0 1141 50.51 26 0.000347 0.000347 99088.6 34.4 54.77
27 0.001243 0.001242 98249.9 122.0 49.57 27 0.000293 0.000293 99054.2 29.0 53.79
28 0.001358 0.001357 98127.8 133.1 48.63 28 0.000315 0.000315 99025.2 31.2 52.81
29 0.001302 0.001301 97994.7 1275 47.69 29 0.000406 0.000406 98994.1 40.2 51.82
30 0.001197 0.001196 97867.2 117.0 46.76 30 0.000645 0.000644 98953.9 63.8 50.84
31 0.000926 0.000925 97750.2 90.5 45.81 31 0.000637 0.000637 98890.1 63.0 49.88
32 0.001429 0.001428 97659.7 139.4 44.85 32 0.000473 0.000473 98827.1 46.8 48.91
33 0.001520 0.001519 97520.3 148.1 43.92 33 0.000533 0.000533 98780.4 52.6 47.93
34 0.001401 0.001400 97372.2 136.3 42.98 34 0.000695 0.000695 98727.7 68.6 46.96
35 0.001486 0.001485 97235.9 144.4 42.04 35 0.000657 0.000657 98659.1 64.8 45.99
36 0.001317 0.001316 97091.5 127.8 41.10 36 0.000768 0.000768 98594.3 75.7 45.02
37 0.001314 0.001314 96963.7 127.4 40.16 37 0.000836 0.000835 98518.6 82.3 44.05
38 0.001488 0.001487 96836.3 144.0 39.21 38 0.000738 0.000738 98436.3 72.6 43.09
39 0.001924 0.001922 96692.3 185.8 38.27 39 0.000897 0.000897 98363.6 88.2 42.12
40 0.001878 0.001876 96506.5 181.0 37.34 40 0.001176 0.001175 98275.4 115.5 41.16
41 0.001920 0.001918 96325.5 184.8 36.41 41 0.001176 0.001175 98159.9 115.4 40.20
42 0.001934 0.001932 96140.7 185.8 35.48 42 0.001254 0.001254 98044.5 1229 39.25
43 0.002258 0.002256 95954.9 216.4 34.55 43 0.001627 0.001626 97921.6 159.2 38.30
44 0.002198 0.002196 95738.5 210.2 33.62 44 0.001445 0.001444 97762.4 141.2 37.36
45 0.002176 0.002173 95528.3 207.6 32.70 45 0.001407 0.001406 97621.3 137.3 36.41
46 0.002677 0.002673 95320.6 254.8 31.77 46 0.002151 0.002148 97484.0 209.4 35.47
47 0.003411 0.003405 95065.8 323.7 30.85 47 0.002346 0.002343 97274.6 227.9 34.54
48 0.003478 0.003472 947421 329.0 29.95 48 0.002545 0.002541 97046.7 246.6 33.62
49 0.003802 0.003794 94413.2 358.2 29.06 49 0.002733 0.002730 96800.0 264.2 32.70
50 0.004381 0.004371 94054.9 4111 28.16 50 0.002577 0.002573 96535.8 248.4 31.79
51 0.004069 0.004061 93643.8 380.3 27.29 51 0.002693 0.002690 96287.4 259.0 30.87
52 0.004791 0.004779 93263.5 445.7 26.40 52 0.003065 0.003060 96028.4 293.8 29.96
53 0.005652 0.005636 92817.8 523.1 25.52 53 0.003349 0.003344 95734.6 320.1 29.05
54 0.005829 0.005812 92294.7 536.4 24.66 54 0.003754 0.003747 954145 357.5 28.14
55 0.006410 0.006389 91758.2 586.3 23.80 55 0.004178 0.004169 95056.9 396.3 27.25
56 0.006841 0.006818 91171.9 621.6 22.95 56 0.004782 0.004771 94660.6 451.6 26.36
57 0.007682 0.007652 90550.3 692.9 22.11 57 0.005524 0.005509 94209.0 519.0 25.48
58 0.008890 0.008850 89857.4 795.3 21.27 58 0.005477 0.005462 93690.0 511.7 24.62
59 0.009376 0.009332 89062.1 831.1 20.46 59 0.006515 0.006494 93178.3 605.1 23.75
60 0.010734 0.010677 88231.0 942.0 19.65 60 0.006844 0.006821 92573.2 631.4 22.90
61 0.011789 0.011720 87289.0 1023.0 18.85 61 0.007692 0.007663 91941.8 704.5 22.06
62 0.013659 0.013566 86266.0 1170.3 18.07 62 0.008029 0.007997 91237.2 729.6 21.22
63 0.014870 0.014760 85095.7 1256.0 17.31 63 0.009076 0.009035 90507.6 817.7 20.39
64 0.016781 0.016642 83839.7 1395.2 16.56 64 0.010621 0.010565 89689.9 947.6 19.57
65 0.017955 0.017796 82444.4 1467.1 15.84 65 0.011691 0.011623 88742.3 1031.4 18.78
66 0.020329 0.020124 80977.3 1629.6 15.11 66 0.012152 0.012078 87710.9 1059.4 17.99
67 0.021648 0.021416 79347.6 1699.3 14.41 67 0.014573 0.014468 86651.4 1253.7 17.21
68 0.023982 0.023698 77648.3 1840.1 13.72 68 0.014294 0.014193 85397.8 1212.0 16.45
69 0.026993 0.026633 75808.2 2019.0 13.04 69 0.016770 0.016631 84185.8 1400.1 15.68
70 0.031230 0.030750 73789.2 2269.0 12.38 70 0.017193 0.017046 82785.7 1411.2 14.94
71 0.032993 0.032458 71520.2 2321.4 11.76 71 0.021355 0.021129 81374.5 1719.4 14.19
72 0.037081 0.036406 69198.8 2519.2 11.14 72 0.024357 0.024064 79655.2 1916.9 13.48
73 0.042203 0.041331 66679.6 2755.9 10.54 73 0.027707 0.027328 77738.3 2124.4 12.80
74 0.047156 0.046069 63923.7 29449 9.97 74 0.029087 0.028670 75613.9 2167.9 12.15
75 0.052152 0.050826 60978.7 3099.3 9.43 75 0.034621 0.034032 73446.0 2499.5 11.49
76 0.059045 0.057352 57879.4 3319.5 8.91 76 0.037538 0.036846 70946.5 26141 10.88
77 0.065631 0.063546 54559.9 3467.0 8.42 77 0.040528 0.039723 68332.4 2714.3 10.28
78 0.068636 0.066358 51092.9 3390.4 7.96 78 0.045480 0.044468 65618.0 2917.9 9.68
79 0.076558 0.073736 47702.5 3517.4 7.49 79 0.048667 0.047511 62700.1 2979.0 9.1
80 0.083784 0.080415 44185.1 3553.1 7.04 80 0.054396 0.052955 59721.1 3162.6 8.54
81 0.091713 0.087692 40631.9 3563.1 6.62 81 0.062118 0.060247 56558.6 3407.5 7.99
82 0.100086 0.095316 37068.9 3533.3 6.20 82 0.070095 0.067721 53151.1 3599.5 7.47
83 0.109274 0.103613 33535.6 3474.7 5.80 83 0.079397 0.076365 49551.7 3784.0 6.97
84 0.122298 0.115251 30060.9 3464.5 5.42 84 0.085166 0.081687 45767.6 3738.6 6.51
85 0.143713 0.134079 26596.3 3566.0 5.06 85 0.097917 0.093347 42029.0 3923.3 6.04
86 0.151097 0.140484 23030.3 3235.4 4.76 86 0.111154 0.105302 38105.7 4012.6 5.61
87 0.165763 0.153076 19794.9 3030.1 4.46 87 0.121550 0.114586 34093.1 3906.6 522
88 0.187648 0.171553 16764.8 2876.0 4.18 88 0.143738 0.134101 30186.5 4048.0 4.83
89 0.204008 0.185124 13888.8 25711 3.94 89 0.159754 0.147937 26138.5 3866.9 4.50
90 0.222079 0.199884 11317.6 2262.2 3.72 90 0.171517 0.157970 22271.6 3518.3 4.19
91 0.216495 0.195349 9055.4 1769.0 3.52 91 0.192330 0.175457 18753.4 3290.4 3.88
92 0.240588 0.214754 7286.4 1564.8 3.26 92 0.217740 0.196362 15463.0 3036.3 3.60
93 0.276407 0.242845 5721.7 1389.5 3.01 93 0.238420 0.213025 12426.6 2647.2 3.36
94 0.302132 0.262480 4332.2 11371 2.82 94 0.249543 0.221861 9779.5 2169.7 3.14
95 0.327869 0.281690 3195.1 900.0 2.64 95 0.281395 0.246687 7609.8 1877.2 2.89
96 0.328358 0.282051 2295.0 647.3 2.48 96 0.328118 0.281874 5732.5 1615.9 2.67
97 0.382637 0.321188 1647.7 529.2 2.26 97 0.363579 0.307652 4116.7 1266.5 2.52
98 0.417582 0.345455 1118.5 386.4 2.09 98 0.348304 0.296643 2850.2 845.5 242
99 0.435644 0.357724 7321 261.9 1.93 99 0.380481 0.319667 2004.7 640.8 224

100 0.528302 0.41791 470.2 196.5 1.73 100 0.442013 0.362007 1363.9 493.7 2.05



